503386854 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI AKINO	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA AUDOI-TECHNICHA		
Street Address:	2-46-1 NISHI-NARUSE		
Internal Address:	MACHIDA-SHI		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037879400 Email: jarod@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON COOK PC

Address Line 1: 11491 SUNSET HILLS RD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11490204AA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. WHITHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Whitham/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=11490204AA_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0706 503386854

Docket No.

Assignment

Whereas, I/we, Hiroshi AKINO of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Audio-Technica, 2-46-1 Nishi-naruse, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

UNIDIRECTIONAL CLOSE-TALKING MICROPHONE AND MICROPHONE CAP

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ______; and

Whereas, Kabushiki Kaisha Audio-Technica, 2-46-1 Nishi-naruse, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	June. 10, 201.	5		
Date:	s/ Hiroshi A		AKINO	
Date:	s/			
	. s/			
Date:	s/		_	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 07/10/2015